
 

 

 

 

Amman Office 

 

ITA - Trade Promotion Section of the Italian Embassy 

Matalqa Center 2nd floor                                                                                                  
Shmeisani - Abdul Hamid Shuman St. No 10                                                                  

T +962 6 5622751/2  

amman@ice.it  www.ice.it                                                                          

Official registry Prot. N. 0076544/19 date: 16/07/2019 

 
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION PHOTOGRAPH SERVICE (TEMPORANEY BASIS) 
Reference N.: Prot. N. 76544/19 
INVITATION LETTER N. 841 
SUBJECT: INIZIATIVA: MISSIONE OPERATORI IN GIORDANIA ENERGIE RINNOVABILI 
EVENT TITLE: ITALIAN GREEN SOLUTIONS 
AUT. DEL C.A. N. A136P19 DEL 27/2/2019 – PROT. N. 27231 DEL 13/03/2019 
COAN: A187Z016C4 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
1) Photographic service in occasion of  Italian Green solutions  as specified in following days: 
 
22/07/2019 – time 09:00 – 17:30 
22/07/2019 – time 20:30 – 22:00 
23/07/2019 -  time 09:00 – 17:30 
 
 

2) SERVICE PROVIDER ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA:  
 

To be eligible, applicants must:  
 
• be legally registered under the current legislation;  
• have the right to perform the activities, mentioned in the application, in accordance with the applicant’s 
statutory documents;  
• have sufficient financial and operational capacities to operate under a contract with the Italian trade 
Agency – Amman Office.  
All criteria should be proven documentarily!  
10) Service Provider Exclusion Criteria  
Service Provider should: 
Have not been sentenced by final judgment on one or more of the following charges: participation in a 
criminal organization, corruption, fraud, money laundering;  

Pursuant to art. 36, paragraph 2, lett. b) of Legislative Decree 50/2016 and subsequent amendments, 
in conjunction with Guidelines n. 4, issued by the ANAC in implementation of Legislative Decree 18 
April 2016, n. 50, containing "Procedures for the awarding of public contracts for amounts below the 
thresholds of Community relevance, market surveys and training and management of lists of 
economic operators" (Resolution No. 1097 of 26 October 2016), and as regards D.Lgs. 19 April 2017, 
n.56, the Italian Trade Agency – Amman office (hereinafter referred to as “ITA”) intends to initiate a 
direct procedure for the acquisition of the services in question, therefore, invites prospective 
Professional Photographers to submit their quotation  towards the provision of Photographics 
services for an our event which will hold in Amman – Landmark Hotel, on 22nd  and 23rd July 2019  

 

https://www.google.it/maps/place/italian+trade+commission/@31.9677799,35.8969875,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x151ca1af66557a15:0x936c7fc36948f30d!8m2!3d31.9677754!4d35.8991762?hl=it
https://www.google.it/maps/place/italian+trade+commission/@31.9677799,35.8969875,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x151ca1af66557a15:0x936c7fc36948f30d!8m2!3d31.9677754!4d35.8991762?hl=it
mailto:amman@ice.it
http://www.ice.it/


 

• Are not in a situation of bankruptcy, liquidation, termination of activity, insolvency or arrangement with 
creditors or any like situation arising from a procedure of the same kind, or is not subject to a procedure of 
the same kind;  
• Have not received a judgment with res judicata force, finding an offence that affects its professional 
integrity or constitutes a serious professional misconduct;  
• Do comply with its obligations as regards payment of social security contributions, taxes and dues, 
according to the statutory provisions of the country where it is established.  
By signing the application form, all bidders declare under their own responsibility that they are not in any of 
the situations described above. In this regard, the Italian Trade Agency reserves the right to request 
additional documents from selected candidates.  
 

3) SERVICE PROVIDER AWARD CRITERIA  
 

Service Provider will be assessed against the following criteria: 
LOWEST PRICE  
 
Note:  This letter is not to be construed in any way as an offer of contract. Your quotation could, however, 
form the basis for a contract between your company and ICE – Italian Trade Agency. Companies are 
encouraged to acknowledge receipt of this Request for quotation by E-mail to ICE – Italian Trade Agency’s 
specified contact person(s).  
 

4) LANGUAGE OF THE QUOTATION:  
 
The quotation  prepared by the Companies and all correspondence and documents relating to the Request 
for quotation exchanged by the Bidder and ICE – Italian Trade Agency shall be written in English language.  
 

5) DEADLINE:  
 
The quotation must be delivered by mail at: amman@ice.it not later on 11/7/2019 
The deadline is compulsory. 
 

6)   PAYMENT:  
 

NOTE.: Being a governmental agency, the Italian Trade Agency operates according to specific budgets 
received from Italy for each Exhibition/Event, therefore it cannot under any circumstances perform advance 
payments. Consequently, the total amount of the contract will be paid after, 30 days completion of the 
assigned works, upon receipt by company final original invoices duly signed and stamped. 
 
The Commissioner 
Filippo Covino 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
For vision and acceptation of request for quotation regulation 
The Company 

 


